


May 5, 1949 

·- Rough and ;Ready LUmber Co. 
· : Selma, Oregon 

Attentions Mr. Le-w F. K:rausa, Partner 

Dear Mr. itra.uss1 

This acknowlodgos recGipt of Form. -'B, being notice of' 
· the completion of co:-:-istruc-~io:;i under P .:mn:i. t No. 18615 
in tho rm.me or -Rough and Ready Lumber Oo!!)pany. 

This, report hs1-s been filed with other mo.tt.c::.' porkdning 
to the na tGr right, nnd the permi_ t :Ls in good stm:ding u..11til 
OctolJer 1, 19 52, nhon u~1dor i·!:.s terms, all t't1e YvJ.tor which 
it is intended to uso at any timo should lJo used to the full 
extent intended. 

Form 119 

Very truly yours, 

~ ..,e' .0 D,t::>1- I) /J 
u 1102, lD. 0///t..(. c,/?~~ 
CBAS. E. STRICXLIN 
State Engineer 



C 

Rongh & Ready tum.ber Co. April 25, 1949 
Selma., OregQn 
Attentions Mr. Le'W' F. Krauss, Partner 
Gentlemen• 

-·. ,. ,, 

li!ermrith you. 'W'"J..ll find Application. No. 2..360J: 'Permit 
No. 18615, together 1-r.tth 'blueprint. 

This appiication has been approved and recorded in 
this .office. 

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS: 

Your permit has been recorded in this office, but you 
should hold the original as evidence of your water right unless 
the land described therein is disposed of. In that event you 
should file·an assignment to the new ovmer for record in this 
office. Assignment ·blanks will be furnished upon request. 

The permit, which appears on the back page of the ap­
plication form, limits the time in which you may begin and com­
plete construction of your project. According to law you must 
begin a.;tual construction work within one year from the ctate of 
issmmce of .th6 perai.t or your right will be:i lost. 'fhe State 
Engi~1eer ·is authorizP.d to extend the time for completion of the 
project on proper showing, but has no authority to extend the 
time limit~ beginning of construction work. 

Forms are attached to the permit for your convenience 
in submitting notice when construction begins, when it is com­
pleted, and when the.water has been completely applied to the 
proposed use. 

' 

Whenever a measuring device becomes necessary for the 
proper distribution of water the permittee will be required to in­
stall one to the satisfaction of the State Engineer as provided by 
Section 116-501, o.c.1.A. 

As soon as the work is completed and the water applied 
to the proposed use, you should notify the State Engineer who will 
then taka up with you the matter of final proof, 'after which a 
water right certificate will be issued. 

If your use of water is for irrigation, proof can be 
made only after you have actually irrigated ALL of the land des­
cribed in your permit, which you intend to irrigate at any time. 

Yours very truly, 

FORM #108 
/ 
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February 10, 1949 

/ 

Mr •. Tom "lt;. Pearce 
. Watermaster, D:i,str.iot No,. 16 
Grants P&ss, Oregon 

Dear M'r. Pearce: 

Ma is to notify YQU that completed application 
No.. 2,360.3 in the name of Rough mid Ready Lumber Co. for a 

, permit to approprie.te o_.50 cubie foo·t of water per -second 
from Rough and Ready Creek for a mill pond now appears to 
be in ~atisf.actory form P-~d is being placed in line for 
approval a.nd. is~nce of a permit. 

Yours very truly, 

CH,~S~ E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

-
/ By 

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistsn t 

-
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.<!CKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

fSECRETARY 

:!~LAMATION COMMISSION , ·_r ' 
/TRIC ~OMMl~SION OF OREGON 

STATE OF OREGON 
QFFICE QF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

February 3, 1949 

Mr. Tom R~ Pearce 
Watermaster, District No. 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Dear ]{Jr. Pearce : , 

i"DDRESS Al.I. C(?MMI/NICATI0NS 
CHA!;!. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM, OREGON 

AND REFER TO 
6 FII.E NO. ·. 23 03 

. -,,' ,, 

., 
• I ~· 

This will acknowledgl? receipt of your letter of January 27, trans­
mitting an application in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber Company, 
for a permit to appropriate 0.50 cubic foot of water per second from 
Rough a.nd Ready Creek for a mill pond, together with. fees in the amount 
of $20.00, for 'Which our Receip~ No. 6420 is enclosed. 

The application has. been filed.and given No. 23603. It appears 
to be in order and I believe.that the matter of approval by issuance 
of a perndt can be given consideration if you will send us a descrip­
tion of the pond as to size, depth and as to the size of dike. I 
assume that the pond is for the s~orage of logs. 

~l@lg0\W[g;[Q) 
· FEB 81949 

·srATE Ef~GiNEER 
SAl!EiYJ. OR!EGON 

EKH:vc 
Enc. 

Yours v-ery truly, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State 

Grants I'ass, ·ore., Feb. 7th, 1949 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: - ----- ----------- --~~ 

-------------- - -/- The general size of the. log :pond is 100 fe,et 
,' by 200 feet with 5 feet depth, leaving 1·foot for 
· freeboard~ Size of dike about 2 feet in heighth and 

/ 12 foot ere s•t. The pond was excavated frolill level 

~d, so t~a: ___ th-~---e~~-~~~~o-~ ___ i_s __ ~~-~ut ___ e_(l~-~~- -~ J t~~-

. Yours very truly, 
/J:?. /P/:i) , 
_,,/~Ur•U~ 
Watermaster Distridt No~ 16. 



Yr. Tom ll • Pearce 
· Vlatermster I Distt'iot Mo. 16 
Grants '.Pass) Oregon 

Dear ?Sr• Poal'"ca, 

FebrUary 3. · 1949 

'. / ,, 

Thi~ will acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 27, t:rans­
mttting an application :\.n the name of Rough and Ready lumber· Oorop.:-uv1c 
to~ a permtt to a.ppro1)rl.ate o.;o cubic .toot of -water per second ttrom 
Rll\1gn and Ready' Creek for a mill pond;. together with f'eea. in the amount 
of $20.00, for 1fu:i.oh ow Receipt. Ib. 0420 is enalosad•- . 

. ~he applle&tion has bean f'lled and given No.- 23603.; It app~s 
to be 1ti order and I belitive that the :mutter of approval by. isoonnce 
o:r· a permit etm bG gi.ven consideration if you ,r.tll send. us:.~ deso~ip,.­
tion of the pond as to sue, depth and as to tlla ·etze of di~. . I 
assume that the p0nd ia £~ the stio:t-e,ge of logs. 

~U~vo 
Eno,. . 

•• 

\ 

Yo~s ver:, ~; 

, CHAS. E. S'tRIOKLl:N 
State m~ 

\ 



\/YATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF 

WATER DISTRICT NO. I~· 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

·January 27th, 1949 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin~ 

. ~ ·.,. ,, 

WATER' DISTRIBUTION 

HYDRbGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS 

Enclosed is an a:pj;Jlication for a :Eermit to .Ap:pro~ 
priate water in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber 
Company, by Lew F. Krauss, :partner. 

Also enclosed is my check for $20 for the 
filing fees. 

very truly, 

Watermaster District No. 16 


